

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: SHELBY DOBSON PUBLIC RELATIONS MANAGER 435.760.1549 shelby.d@thelivingplanet.com

Mascot Miracles Foundation Host Evening at the Aquarium

Bringing smiles to kids' faces is what they're all about. The Mascot Miracles Foundation is hosting an evening at Loveland Living Planet Aquarium on Thursday, February 18th. Mascot Miracles is a non-profit organization that helps children who have severe or terminal illnesses by providing events to create happy memories for these children and their families.

"The Mascots become their best friend. Every child has a favorite," said Ellie Anne Tucker with the Mascot Miracles Foundation. "It's amazing to see a child's face light up when they're battling a tough illness. Those smiles make it all worth it."

The Mascots help these children and their families laugh and play, and forget the pain and stress they're facing. The Mascot Miracles Foundation invited families from Primary Children's Medical Center, Make-A-Wish, and Ronald McDonald House to this event.

About 1,200 people are expected to attend. All of the Mascots will be present for meet-and-greets and dancing. Current Mascots include Jazz Bear from the Utah Jazz and Leo the Lion from Real Salt Lake. There will also be six new Mascots introduced at 7:00pm at the event. The Aquarium is a proud supporter of the Mascot Miracles Foundation.

WHO: Mascot Miracle Foundation families

WHAT: Mascot Miracles Foundation Night at the Aquarium

WHEN: Thursday, February 18th from 6:30pm to 9:00pm

WHERE: Loveland Living Planet Aquarium 12033 S. Lone Peak Parkway Draper

About the Mascot Miracles Foundation

Founded in 2013, the Mascot Miracles Foundation is a non-profit organization that helps children who have serious illness through professional, college and corporate mascots; by creating and attending events, and parties; and bring smiles to those children in unthinkable situations. The Mascot Miracles Foundation has professional, college and corporate mascots to help children who have severe or terminal illnesses.

About the Loveland Living Planet Aquarium

The Aquarium is a tax-exempt 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. The Aquarium's mission is to inspire people to explore, discover and learn about Earth's diverse ecosystems. Advance tickets and memberships may be purchased online at www.thelivingplanet.com. Ticket sales help support the Aquarium's mission. The Loveland Living Planet Aquarium is located at 12033 South Lone Peak Parkway in Draper, Utah.